Dé-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 9, 1995

Md. 4-H Dairy Judging Team Succeeds At NAILE

COLLEGE PARK, Md.—The
Maryland 4-H dairy cattle judging
team placed fifth overall in youth
competition at the North Ameri-
can International Livestock
Exposition in Louisville, Ky., on
Nov. 5.

Drawing upon knowledge of
cattle evaluation and speaking
ability, the Maryland team cap-
tured second in oral reasons.

Team members include Emily
Birch, 16, from White Hall (Har-
ford County); Erin Feuillet, 16,
from Damascus (Montgomery
County); Amy Iager, 15, from
Fulton (Howard County); and
Kristin Myers, 14, from New

Grain, Egg Licenses

ANNAPOLIS, Md.—Marylana
Secretary of Agriculture Lewis R.
Riley has announced that the
Maryland Department of Agricul-
ture is accepting applications for
1996 grain dealers licenses as well
as applications for shell egg distri-
butor licenses.

“Anyone buying, receiving, or
storing grain from a grain produc-

Windsor (Carroli County).

In a field of 20 teams, the Mary-
land competitors captured the fol-
lowing team awards: fifth in
Brown Swiss, Guernsey and
Jersey judging, and sixth in Ayr-
shire and Holstein judging.

Individually, Erin Feuillet
placed second in oral reasons,
seventh overall, fifth in Holstein
judging, tenth in Ayrshire judging
and eleventh in Guernsey judging.
Kristin Myers received seventh in
oral reasons, eleventh overall,
eighth in Brown Swiss judging,
fourteenth in Guemsey judging
and seventeenth in Ayrshire
judging.

Amy Jager was twenty-first

er is required to obtain a grain
dealers license each year. Farmers
who buy, receive or store grain
for use in their farming business
are execmpt from the licensing
requirement,” Riley said.

All applicants are required to
submit documentation of financial
worth and insurance coverage
before being issued a license.

More On DNA

(Continued from Page D5)

a sigh of relief, because more food
will be produced from féewer, but
better, animais.

For people in developing coun-
tries, it is a mixed blessing,
because animal numbers mean
wealth to an owrer, thus reducing

more less-productive animals to
fewer more-productive animals
won'’t necessarily fit into their cul-
tural tradition,

But our grandfathers’ dairy
farms have changed, and in time,
most certairly, so will others’,

overail and tenth in oral reasons in
a field of 77 contestants. Emily
Birch placed sixth in Guemnsey
judging and thirteenth in Jersey
judging.

Dr. J. Lee Majeskie, extension
dairy science specialist at the Uni-
versity of Maryland at College
Park, coached the team. Donna
Myers of New Windsor attended
as an assistant coach and chape-
ron. The team received support
from the Maryland Agricultural
Fair Board and the Dairy Endow-
ment Fund administered by the
Maryland 4-H Foundation, Team
members also received additional
support from various individuals
and agricultural organizations.

Accepted

License fees range from $50 to
$300, depending on the volume of
grain handled by the licensee.

“As far as the shell egg distribu-
ter license is concerned, all
producer/packers and wholesalers
of shell eggs are required to regis-
ter annually,” said Riley.

The annual registration fee for a
shell egg distributor license is $30.
Persons with 3,000 or less chick-
ens are exempt from all fees.

For more information and to
request either the grain dealers or
shell egg distributor applications,
contact Deanna Baldwin at the
Maryland Department of Agricul-
ture, (410) 841-5769.
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The Maryland 4-H dairy cattle judging team
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d fifth
overall in youth competition at the North American interna-
tional Livestock Exposition In Louisville, Ky., on Nov. 5.
The team Is pictured at the Maryland State Fair in Septem-
ber. Standing from left to right: Dr. J. Lee Majeskle, exten-
sion daliry science specialist at the University of Maryland
at College Park; Emily Birch, 16, from White Hall (Harford
County); Erin Feulllet, 16, from Damascus (Montgomery
County); Amy lager, 15, from Fulton (Howard County); and
Kristin Myers, 14, from New Windsor (Carroll County).
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Lancaster Farming
1 E. Main St.
Epbhrata, Pa 17522
717-394-3047
or Lititz
717-626-1164
FAX 717-733-6058
PHONE HOURS:
Mon., Tues.,
Wed. & Fri.
8am.to5p.m
Thurs.
7a.m.to5p.m.
OFFICE HOURS:
Mon. thru Fri.
8am.to5p.m.

The followmg categornes
are available for your

Address
City
7i_n

(Word Ads Only)

- PLEASE WRITE CLEARLY
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MAIL TO:

LANCASTER FARMING
PO Box 609, Ephrata, PA 17522
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NOTE: Please do not use this form for
Mail Box Market Ads, see instructions with Mailbox Markets.

Name

We Now Accept Visa - & Master Card -

{
{

State

Phone(

classified advertising.
In Section D. Deadline ~
Thursday morning at 9 of
each week’s publication
1-Farm Equipment
2-Farm Eq. Wanted
The following categories
lme for your
classified advertising
in Section C, Deadline
Waednesday afternoon at 5
of each week's publication.
1a-Construction Equipment
3-Silos and Unioaders

#

quipment

6-Dairy Equipment
7-L|vestog( E::Jipment
8-Cattle

8a-Exotic Animals
9-Horses & Mules

11-Swine
12- cial Breedin,
13-Hog Eq. & Supplies

Please publish my____word ad
starting with the

Exp. Date: —
Box Replies: Ads with answers coming to a box number, ¢/o
Lancaster Farming: $1.50 per ad per week additional.

This newspaper will not be responsible for more than one incorrect
insertion of any adVertisement. .

. l enclose

Q Check Enclosed
0 Visa(13 or 16 numbers)
Q Mastercard (16 numbers)

Card # -

)

times

issue. Classify under

(Be sure to include all numbers)

Signature

PLEASE CALL OUR CLASSIFIED AD
DEPT. IF YOU WANT TO ADVERTISE
A DISPLAY BOX IN OUR PAPER

CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING RATES
45¢ per word per week - 1 or 2 times
40¢ per word per week - 3 or more times
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DEADLINES:
SECTION C - WEDNESDAY AT 5:00 P.M.
SECTION D - THURSDAY AT 9:00 A.M.

OF EACH WEEK'S PUBLICATION

11 word minimum

Words 1Time 2 Times

4.95
5.40
5.85
6.30
6.75
7.20
7.65
8.10
8.55
9

up to 11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

9.90
10.80
11.70
12.60
13.50
14.40
15.30
16.20
17.10
18.00

i

3 Times

13.20
14.40
15.60
16.80
18.00
19.20
20.40°
21.60°
22.80
24.00

<=

| RN PO P RN 4

14-Poultry & Supplies
14a-Rm;“tzs PP

15-Feed & Seed
16-Fertilizer

1

17-Plants
18-Fruits & Vegetables

19-Nur302f(3 o
arden

10

20-Lawn
21-Services Offered
22-Custom Work

1

23-Help Wanted
24-Situations Wanted
25-Business Opportunities
26-Household

27-Pets

\ 28-Lost

29-Found

16

21

30-Computers
31-Notice .
32-Miscellandous

32a-Antiques
33-Recreational Vehicles
34-Autos

35-Trucks & Trailers
36-Real Estate
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