## Md. 4-H Dairy Judging Team Succeeds At NAILE

COLLEGE PARK, Md.—The Maryland 4-H dairy cattle judging team placed fifth overall in youth competition at the North American International Livestock Exposition in Louisville, Ky., on Nov. 5.

Drawing upon knowledge of cattle evaluation and speaking ability, the Maryland team captured second in oral reasons.

Team members include Emily Birch, 16, from White Hall (Harford County); Erin Feuillet, 16, from Damascus (Montgomery County); Amy Iager, 15, from Fulton (Howard County); and Kristin Myers, 14, from New Windsor (Carroll County).

In a field of 20 teams, the Maryland competitors captured the following team awards: fifth in Brown Swiss, Guernsey and Jersey judging, and sixth in Ayrshire and Holstein judging.

Individually, Erin Feuillet placed second in oral reasons, seventh overall, fifth in Holstein judging, tenth in Ayrshire judging and eleventh in Guernsey judging. Kristin Myers received seventh in oral reasons, eleventh overall, eighth in Brown Swiss judging, fourteenth in Guernsey judging and seventeenth in Ayrshire judging.

Amy lager was twenty-first

overail and tenth in oral reasons in a field of 77 contestants. Emily Birch placed sixth in Guernsey judging and thirteenth in Jersey judging.

Dr. J. Lee Majeskie, extension dairy science specialist at the University of Maryland at College Park, coached the team. Donna Myers of New Windsor attended as an assistant coach and chaperon. The team received support from the Maryland Agricultural Fair Board and the Dairy Endowment Fund administered by the Maryland 4-H Foundation. Team members also received additional support from various individuals and agricultural organizations.

## Grain, Egg Licenses Accepted

ANNAPOLIS, Md.—Maryland Secretary of Agriculture Lewis R. Riley has announced that the Maryland Department of Agriculture is accepting applications for 1996 grain dealers licenses as well as applications for shell egg distributor licenses.

"Anyone buying, receiving, or storing grain from a grain produc-

will be produced from fewer, but

For people in developing coun-

tries, it is a mixed blessing,

because animal numbers mean

wealth to an owner, thus reducing

better, animals.

More On DNA

(Continued from Page D5)

tural tradition.

a sigh of relief, because more food more less-productive animals to

er is required to obtain a grain dealers license each year. Farmers who buy, receive or store grain for use in their farming business are exempt from the licensing requirement," Riley said.

All applicants are required to submit documentation of financial worth and insurance coverage before being issued a license.

fewer more-productive animals

won't necessarily fit into their cul-

But our grandfathers' dairy

farms have changed, and in time,

most certainly, so will others'.

License fees range from \$50 to \$300, depending on the volume of grain handled by the licensee.

"As far as the shell egg distributer license is concerned, all producer/packers and wholesalers of shell eggs are required to register annually," said Riley.

The annual registration fee for a shell egg distributor license is \$30. Persons with 3,000 or less chickens are exempt from all fees.

For more information and to request either the grain dealers or shell egg distributor applications, contact Deanna Baldwin at the Maryland Department of Agriculture, (410) 841-5769.



The Maryland 4-H dairy cattle judging team placed fifth overall in youth competition at the North American International Livestock Exposition in Louisville, Ky., on Nov. 5. The team is pictured at the Maryland State Fair in September. Standing from left to right: Dr. J. Lee Majeskie, extension dairy science specialist at the University of Maryland at College Park; Emily Birch, 16, from White Hall (Harford County); Erin Feuillet, 16, from Damascus (Montgomery County); Amy lager, 15, from Fulton (Howard County); and Kristin Myers, 14, from New Windsor (Carroll County).



		······································			
	Te Now Accept Visa VISA & N (Word Ads Only)	faster C	ard Ma	Ster Card	
Lancaster Farming 1 E. Main St. Ephrata, Pa 17522 717-394-3047 or Lititz 717-626-1164 FAX 717-733-6058 PHONE HOURS: Mon., Tues., Wed. & Fri. 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Thurs. 7 a.m. to 5 p.m.	LANCASTER FARMING PO Box 609, Ephrata, PA 17522 NOTE: Please do not use this form for Mail Box Market Ads, see instructions with Mailbox Markets.	L OUR CLASSIFIE J WANT TO ADVER ( BOX IN OUR PAP	RTISE ER		G RATES
OFFICE HOURS: Mon. thru Fri. 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. The following categories are available for your classified advertising. In Section D. Deadline Thursday morning at 9 of each week's publication 1-Farm Equipment	Name       Address         Address       State         City       State         Zip       Phone(         Please publish my       word ad         starting with the       issue. Classify under         #	45¢ per word 40¢ per word <u>Words</u> up to 11 12	per week - 1 per week - 3 11 word <u>1 Time</u> 4.95 5.40	or 2 times or more time minimum <u>2 Times</u> 9.90 10.80	3 <u>Times</u> 13.20 14.40
2-Farm Eq. Wanted The following categories are available for your classified advertising in Section C. Deadline Wednesday afternoon at 5 of each week's publication. 1a-Construction Equipment 3-Silos and Unioaders 4-Building and Supplies 5-Grein Equipment	Check Enclosed  Visa(13 or 16 numbers)  Mastercard (16 numbers) (Be sure to include all numbers)  Card #	13 14 15 16 17 18 19	5.85 6.30 6.75 7.20 7.65 8.10 8.55	11.70 12.60 13.50 14.40 15.30 16.20 17.10	15.60 7 1 16.80 7 1 18.00 7 1 20.40 7 1 21.60 7 1 22.80 7 1

Exotic Animals Iorses & Mules	Lancaster Farming: \$1.50 per ad per week additional. This newspaper will not be responsible for more than one incorrect			DEADLIN SECTION C - WEDNES	DAY AT 5:00 P.M.
Sheep & Goats I Swine Artificial Breeding I	<ul> <li>Inis newspaper will not be insertion of any advertiser</li> </ul>	responsible for more that rent.	n one incorrect	SECTION D - THURSE OF EACH WEEK'S	
Hog Eq. & Supplies Poultry & Supplies					
-Ratites Feed & Seed	1	2	3	4.	5
Fertilizer Plants	6	7		•	
Fruits & Vegetables		·	-	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Lawn & Garden Services Offered	11	12	13	14	. 15 -
Custom Work Help Wanted Situations Wanted		17		19	20
Business Opportunities			<b>,</b>		
Pets	21	22	23	24	25
Found Computers	26	27	28	29	30
Notice Miscellandous				34	35
n-Antiques Recreational Vehicles Autos	31	. 32	33	· · · ·	39
Trucks & Trailers	36	37	38 NE NUMBERS COUNT AS ONE V	36	40